

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7945-7946/2014

TAMIL NADU GENERATION & DIST. COR. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY CONSU. ASS. & ANR
(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Singh,Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

Ms. Shagufa Sairon,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel
for Respondent No.2 seeking adjournment for filing
counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit may be filed within three weeks
from today.

List the matters on 24th November, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.10.18
11:32:35 IST
Reason: