

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 24.11.2014

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 42

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7945-46 OF 2014

WITH

INTERIM RELIEF

Tamil Nadu Generation & Dist. Cor. Ltd Appellant

VERSUS

Tamil Nadu Electricity Consu. Ass. & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th October 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:"

"A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for Respondent No.2 seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit may be filed within three weeks from today.

List the matters on 24th November, 2014."

It is submitted that Ms. Shilpa Singh, advocate has on 15.11.14 filed counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent in Appeal no. 7946 of 2014.(Copies of the same are circulated herewith).Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, counsel for the sole respondent in Appeal no. 7945 of 2014 has on 21.11.2014 filed counter affidavit.(Copies of the same are circulated herewith) Service is complete in the matter.

Original Record is awaited in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. S.M.Garg, Advocate
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate
Ms. Shilpa Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR