

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

I.A. No. 3/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4753/2013

DAKSHI HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COM.& ANR  
(for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Piyush Hans,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats,Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Certificate of Service in respect of the respondent No.1 is awaited. The learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 seeks and is given four weeks time, as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 22.4.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar