

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 13/2013

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 24/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Devender Kumar Saini,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant has stated that the Certificate of Service of notice in respect of the respondent No. 1 has already been received. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 20.3.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJURA)

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.02.26
15:10:35 IST
Reason:
MG

Registrar