

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

I.A. No. 3/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4753/2013

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COM. &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 22/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Varun Sharma,adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.  
Mr.Piyush Hans,adv.  
Dr.Monika Gusain,adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Kr.singh,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nikunj Dayal,adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is that service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The respondent No.2 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 11.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar