

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4881 OF 2015

Dakshin Haryana Bijli Vitran Nigam Ltd. ...Appellant

Versus

Haryana Electricity Regulatory commission & Anr...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned has been filed under Section 125 of the Electricity Act, 2003 against the judgment and order dated 24.03.2015 of the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity at New Delhi in Appeal No. 103 of 2012.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 13 of 2013 arising out of similar issue filed by respondent no. 2 against respondent no. 1 & anr. is referred in Annexure A-15 (Page Nos. 883-921) is pending before this Hon'ble Court and this Court on 01.02.2013 was pleased to Admit the appeal. (Annexure A-16 - Page 922)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15th DAY OF JUNE, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR