

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4881/2015

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 07/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G. Saikumar, Adv.
Mr. Varun Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Sowmya Saikumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Aggarwal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

On furnishing bank guarantee within four weeks, in respect of the 50% of the amount in dispute, there shall be stay of the impugned judgment.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 13 of 2013.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.