

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 13/2013

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7945-7946/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 10/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Nikunj Dayal,adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Raheel Kohli,adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr.Devender Kr.Saini,adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service, no one has put appearance on behalf of respondent No.1.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 is already on record as submitted by the Id.counsel. Matter is in complete category. Viewed thus, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

SB