

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 3/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4753/2013

DAKSHI HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COM.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 31/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Piyush Hans, Standing Counsel, Haryana
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Raheel Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
appellant, the matter is adjourned for four weeks on the ground of
personal difficulty.(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.09.01
10:06:55 EAST
Reason: