

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 13/2013

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM.&ANR
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4753/2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)C.A. No. 7945-7946/2014
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 4881/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.Mr. Varun P., Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Tripurani Ray, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.Mr. Varun P., Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2016.02.19

16:30:31 IST

Reason:

Ms. Nishtha Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn account of personal difficulty, the learned counsel
for the appellant seeks two weeks' adjournment.
Post after Summer Vacation.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master