

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 02.03.2016
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4881 OF 2015

Dakshin Haryana Bijli Vitran Nigam Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

Haryana Electricity Regulatory commission & Anr.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble court on 07.07.2015, When the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice.

On furnishing bank guarantee within four weeks, in respect of the 50% of the amount in dispute, there shall be stay of the impugned judgment. Tag with Civil Appeal No. 13 of 2013.”

It is submitted that notice was issued on 01.08.2015 to both the respondents through registered A.D. Mr. Pramod Dayal has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 but has not filed counter affidavit. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of respondent no.1. Counsel for the appellant has on 01.08.2015 filed Bank Guarantee of Rs. 16,23,50,000/- (Rupees Sixteen crores twenty three lacs fifty thousand) only, which is valid upto 30.7.2016 pursuant to the above said orders. Service is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned was again listed before the Hon'ble court on 18.02.2016 along with connected matters, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“On account of personal difficulty, the learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks' adjournment. Post after Summer vacation.”

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 02nd DAY OF March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR