

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 19.07.2016
R/ COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 59

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4881 OF 2015

Dakshin Haryana Bijli Vitran Nigam Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission & Anr.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 26.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 1. Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit. List the matter again on 19.07.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for Respondent No 2 has not filed counter affidavit. Duly signed A.D. Card in respect of respondent no. 1 is awaited in the matter. Service is incomplete in respect of respondent no. 1.

It is further submitted that Bank Guarantee of Rs. 16,23,50,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores twenty three lacs and fifty thousand only) filed in the matter pursuant to the Court's order dated 07.07.2015 is expiring on 30.07.2016. Letter in this regard has already been issued to the Counsel for the appellant but he has not filed extended Bank guarantee in the matter so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR