

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6976 OF 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2016

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

M/s Jindal Stainless(Hisar) Limited  
(Formerly Known as M/s Jindal Stainless  
Limited)

...Appellant

VERSUS

Haryana Electricity Regulatory  
Commission And Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Instant appeal has been filed under Section 125 of the Electricity Act, 2003 against the Judgment and Order dated 28<sup>th</sup> April,2016 of the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity at New Delhi in Appeal No. 204 of 2014.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 4.8.2016 filed an application for permission to file additional documents along with additional documents as per his undertaking letter dated 25.07.2016. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 1 of 2016. (Copy of the undertaking letter dated 25.07.2016 is included in Appeal Paper Books at page No. 353 and separate volumes of the application are placed with Appeal Paper Books).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pukharambam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR