

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6976/2016

M/S JINDAL STAINLESS (HISAR) LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS M/S JINDAL STAINLESS LIMITED) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 26/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Prag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Marwah, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant to verify whether any civil appeals, on similar issues, are pending.

In view of the above, post after three weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR