

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.10 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6976/2016
M/S JINDAL STAINLESS (HISAR) LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS M/S JINDAL STAINLESS LIMITED) Appellant(s)
VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date : 23/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
For Appellant(s) Mr. Devashish Marwah, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
appellant seeking adjournment, list after two weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master (Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar