

ÆITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal 4881/2015

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD. Appellant(s)
VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 17/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varun Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pulkit Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the respondent No.1

In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of notice
sent to the said respondent under registered cover from the postal
authorities.

List again on 3.01.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG