

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.13/2013

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No.105408/2019 in C.A. No. 4753/2013 (XVII)
(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date : 22-07-2019 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Choukse, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.105408/2019 in C.A. No.4753/2013

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter next week before the appropriate
Bench as per the roster.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master