

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 13/2013

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 4881/2015 TO BE LISTED FOR FDR)

WITH

C.A. No. 4881/2015 (XVII)

Date : 16-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 4881/2015

The matter was listed for acceptance of Bank Guarantee. Matter was called twice but neither the Ld. Counsel nor the Bank Officers were present. Ld. Counsel for the Appellant is directed to be present with Bank Officers on 05.09.2019 positively.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar