

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 13/2013

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4753/2013 (XVII)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 105408/2019

IA No. 105408/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7945-7946/2014 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4881/2015 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6976/2016 (XVII)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 1/2016

IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Sethi, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

Mr. G. Saikumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Samit Malik, Adv.
Ms. Nikita C., Adv.
Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.
Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Akash Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 26.09.2019 as prayed for.

**(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER**