

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 13/2013

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4753/2013 (XVII)  
(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 105408/2019  
IA No. 105408/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7945-7946/2014 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4881/2015 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6976/2016 (XVII)  
(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 1/2016  
IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 26-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHATCounsel for the  
partiesMr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.Mr. G. Saikumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Choukse, Adv.  
Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AORMs. Abiha Zaidi, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Sethi, AOR

**Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR**

**Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR**

**Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR**

**Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**A short adjournment has been sought by the learned counsel due to the non-availability of Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General.**

**List on 16.10.2019.**

**It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in the matter.**

**As prayed for by Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel, brief note, not beyond four pages, be circulated in advance.**

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER**