

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 13/2013

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For Acceptance of Bank Gurantee)

WITH

C.A. No. 4881/2015 (XVII)

Date : 30-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Paritosh Goel, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Extended Bank Guarantee No. 72/01 dated 19.07.2019 for Rs. 16,23,50,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores Twenty Three Lacs and Fifty Thousand Only) valid upto 30.07.2021 issued by Central Bank of India, Hissar is accepted and taken on record.

Registry to keep it in safe custody.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

PM