

ITEM NO.24
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Civil Appeal No(s). 13/2013

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only c.a 4881/2015 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for renewal of extended bank guarantee)

WITH

C.A. No. 4881/2015 (XVII)

Date : 23-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 4881/2015

In view of the report of Ld. Registrar concerned attached with the office report, the Bank Guarantee No.72/01 for Rs.16,23,50,000/- (Rupees sixteen crores twenty three lacs fifty thousand only) stands renewed till 30.07.2023.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar