

ITEM NO.2.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 13/2013

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal No. 4881/2015 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for renewal of extended bank guarantee)

WITH

C.A. No. 4881/2015 (XVII)

Date : 02-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Akash Lamba, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4881/2015

As per office report, extended Bank Guarantee has been checked, verified and found to be in order. If it is so, the same stands extended upto 30.7.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG