

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 13/2013

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([Only C.A. No. 4881/2015 is listed under this item])

WITH

C.A. No. 4881/2015 (XVII)

(matter is to be listed for renewal of Bank Guarantee.)

Date : 28-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4881/2015

Bank Guarantee No. 72/01, dated 11.7.2024, amounting to
Rs. 16,23,50,000/- valid till 30.7.2025 stands extended.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd